PARTS LIST

FOR

BARDONS & OLIVER
No. 312 & No.314

CUTTING-OFF LATHES

When (rdering:

1. Specify the number of parts required. ,

2. Glve the code number, name, and drawing number o¢f tne part
exactly as shown in the Parts List.

5. Glve the size and serial number of the machine. x

4. Give the purchase order covering the original machine.

Example:
hequired: hRapid Forward Dog for the Hydraulic Cutoff - Unit U

order:
1 D-24 Rapid Forward Dog, B-66067 for No. 31z Cutting-0off
Lathe, Serial No. 1E760, Purchase Order S-2272.

# The serial number  1s stamped on the speed plate and the motor
housing flange. '

Note: N.S. after a part name indicates the part is not shewn on
the accompanying photo. )

BARDONS & OLIVER INC.
1133 WEST 9TH. ST.
CLEVELAND 13, OHIC
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SPINDLE ~ UNIT "A°

A-19 AjtS A;B

A8 iy - A27

A-35 A-36 A37 A34

Spindle A~-65952 A~21 Resr Brg. Ring B-68856

Pront Brg. hetainer N.3. A~-65943 A&-82 Rear Bearing . (2) EE-241701
Pront Brg. Ret. Gasket N.3. A-66769 (1) 242377-D
Front Brg. 0il Thrower B-85985 A-23  Rear Nut 3pacer A~B 54D
Pront Bearing (2) BE-243190 A-24 Rear Brg. Bet. Outer B.8. A~-85946

' (1) 243251-D 4-25  Reear Bearing Nut A~ 8BS0
Pront Nut Spacer ! A-65947 A-£6 Spindle Emrd Bushing A-85845
Front Brg. Nut & Shoe A-85948 A~27 Collet Ring A-85974
Head Gesr A-65953 A-28 Collet Ring Stud ¥N.S. {12) c-#£15e
Head Gear Key N.S. B-65957 A-2%8  8tud Buk ¥.8. (12} B-5%4188
Head Gear Nut % Screws A-65954 A~30  Collet A-685973
Wedge Assembly A-65967 - &=31 Loading Ring H.8. B-65972
¥edge Roller Shoe (3) A-65944 A-32 Collet Spring B.5. (12) B-80187
Finger (3) A-66443 A-33 Hinge Ring A~85G75
Pinger holler . (3) B.52692 A4-34 Pl g A~-66007
Roller Pin (3} B-63244 4-35 Pollower & Extension Asmem. A-85064
Finger Pivot Fin (3) B-63242 A-36 Follower Shoe (3} A-65966
Finger Holder © A-859€0 A-37 Follower 3boe Screw {8) B-69418
AdJusting Nut & Shog A-65963 . A-38 Collet Pad Serew (8} B-65977
kear Brg. Ret, _nner . - A-65945 A-3¢ Collet Pads # A-65976
Fear Zrg.het.lasket 4.3.(2) ~A-6677D A-40 Inner Plunger N.5.% A-67788

% 3pecify G,U. of Pipe or Tube

[312-1-P
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a2 5—14;8_,5

= B-29
Pront racking Gland A-87380 B-19 Packing Plate BE-31244
Packing (2) B-67374 B-20  Piston A-LE041
Packing Plate ’ (2) B-67371 3-21 Piston Lcd A=3T377
Zylinder iead A-87381 3-22 Packing CGland - 4~£8288
Cylinder Gaslket J.5. (2) - B-B2727 3-23 Slide block A-67378
Cylinder A-3E941 B-24 Link Lock Screw {2) A=-5251%
Bracket A-87382 4225 Piston kod Lock Xut B~3114%
Link Ccver Front A-31316 3-28 Stud 4 1311
Link Cover Lear A-31339 3-27 3ushing (4} B-5251¢
Adj. Sleeve Guard . A-67376 B-28 Link {2) A-23538
dushing {2} B-567373 3-29 Stud Ccllar {2} 3~-582517
Leock Screw 2-70594 B-30 Link Stud B5-52516
Facking Gland E-67372 B-31 Yoke .3, A-38715
Ld]. Sleeve Facxing? BE-E8687 B-32 Yoke Shoes < NYote 1
Adj. Slaevs A-87379 3~33 Yoke Shos 3tud “ote 1
Flesvon Losk fiat A-57375 B-34 Yoke 3hart Heli. A=3BETLA
Tollowsr : L-51245 3-35  Link Stud 3ushing N.S. {2)  2.32313
facxlng Tup {2) 56579 5-36  Solencid Alr Valve 5.,
Jote 1

%24 Yoke Shoe
25 Yolte *Shoe Ssud

3l2-3-P
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A-38715 3-15
Shoes (2) Note 1 - B-l6
Shoe Stud Note 1 B-17
Shaft . A£-38716 B3=-18
Stad ’ 5-52516 3-19
3tud Bushing (2) B-32310 B-20
Collar (2) 3-52517 B-21
Bushing (4) 3-52518 B-22
(2) 4£-53535 He23
Solenoid Alr Valve .8, B3-24
Cylinder Head ’ 2-31283 3-25
Cylinder : A=38941 B.28
Piston FRod iut (2) H-31142 227
Pollower 3-31245
,
hote 1 No. 312
Yoke Shoe (2) B-85961
2} B-55970

Yoke Shoe Stud |

UNIT "B’

B-15 B-17 B-22.- B- ‘{3

Packing Zup
Packing Prlate
Piston

Piston ked
Bracket
Packing :
Packing Gland
S11de Block
Link Lock Secrew
Link Cover Fpont
Link Cover Rear
Packing Gasket
Cylinder Gasket

No. 314

{2) B-53330
(2} R-55934

o~

B
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TOOL HOLDERS - WUNIT 'C

No.312-314 No.316

c-1 FPront Tool Holder Base A-40133 A-61227
c-2 Rear Tool Holder Base A-40134 A-61226
c-3 Front Tool Holder A=31049 . A=31049
C-4 Rear Tool Holder A=-30036 A~30936
C-5 Blade B-27783 B-27783
C=6 Tee Bolt - (4) B~-60462 B-50462
c-7 Clamp Nut (4) B-31072 B-31072
C~-8 FPront & Rear Cap (2) B~-30937 B=30937

312-5-P
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b-20
p-21
J-22
D-23
L-24
U-28

HYDRAULIC CUTOFF - UNIT 'D’

Saddle

Frent 3lide
Prent S1ide Caps
Rear Slide

Rear Sllide Capsa
511de Wsar Strips
Packing Gland
Packing

Alr Cock
Cylinder Hesad
Cyl. Hd. Bushing
041 Cylinder
Cyl. Head Inner
Gib AdJ. SBtud
Taper Gib

Front End Plate
Rear End Plate
Piston Rings
Front Piston Rod
hear Plston hod
Tee Slot Bracket
Stock Stop Dog
Collet Dog

kapid keturn Dog
reed Log

N.Ss.
*

D36

N.S.
N.S.

H.S.

K.s.

{1 Ea

Bt B e T P e Ny R
(SRR SRR GRS SV S

-

—
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Note 1

—70-8 DIODkZDB '0130!2 DIO

*8D7

Upos

L-66580
L-66558
A-66569-70
L~66559
A-66571-2
A-64397
B-32790
B~-32866
201-E
A-38887
B-32791
A-32830
A-32534
B-66564
A-61079
A-66561
A~-66562
B-33366
Note 1
Note 1
A-66578
B-60068
B-80069
B~-800686
B-60065

/T F 034 nu-
" b_—'Dﬁl '
D32} ﬁ D32 do3s

-D-18 D-19 D20 D-I18 D-i

D-26 Rapid FPorward Dog B-80067

D-27 Tee Bolt {5} B~52522
D-28 Eqgualizling Rack Long A-6657¢
D-22 Equalizing Rask Short A-32536
D-30 Equallzing Pinion A-38881
D-31 Rack Shoe B~-32528
D-32 Rack Shoe Stud {2) B-&0983
D-33 Hex Head Cap Sorew 5/8 x 6
D-34 Pinlon Bushing 3=52529
D~-35 Bushing Look Screw B-31308
D-3€ Conirol Rod Bushing (2) B-60085
D-37 Control Rod (2) a-66575
D-38 V¥asher (2} B~-60076
D-39 Spring (4) B~80090
D-40  Spacer {2) B-58285
D-41 Rod Locater (2) B-60084
D-42 Spring Cap (2) B8-50086
D~43 Switeh Bracket A-500G61
D-44 Miero-Switeh L.H. (2)

D~45  Mioro-Switch R.H. (3)

D-46 FHoller Assembly {5) B-60072
D-47 Roller Spring N.5. (3} 3-60070
D-48 Roller Spring N.S5. (2} B-39812
D~48 011 Pot K.S. A-56288
D-50 Front Cover H.8. A-80077

No. 312  No. 314

D419  Front Piston kad  A~66576 A-6T77L
L~20 Hear Plston hod A-66577  A-67772

12-6-P




HYDRAULIC CUTOFF - UNIT D
Df_Z! N
D-22 D23 D-24
T oost
N D-10
D-340 Dy D-8 D-12 D-13
»
[’
D-43
D-41
D-4
D-4
Ssddle R.8. L-66560 D-25 Tee Bolt (3) B-52522
Pront Slide L-66558 D-26 Equalizing Raek Long A-GB5TS
Front Slide Caps LH.8. A-66569-70 D-27 Equalizing Eaok Short A-32536
Rear Slide : L-66559 D-28 Bqualizing Pinion A-38881
Rear 8lide Caps N.8. A~665T1-2 D-28  Rack Shoe : B-32526
Slide Wear Strips N.S. (4)  A-64397 D-30 Rack Shoe Stud (2) B~-80%83
Packing Gland {(2) B-32790 D~31 Hex Head Cap Sorew 5/8 x 6
Pask {2) B-32866 b-32 Pinten B A-32529
Alr Cook {4) 201-E D-33 Bushing Loek Sorew B-31308
Cylinder Head (2) A-38887 D-34 Contrel Rod Bushing B-60085
Cyl. Hd. Bushing N.8. (2; B-32791 D-35 Control Rod A-66575
011 Cylinder (8) A-328530 D-36  Washar B-80078
Cyl. Head Inner (1 Ea.} A-32534 D-37  Spring B-60090
Glb Adj. Stud . (z; B-~-66564 D-38  Spacer B~ 56285
Taper Gid {2 A-61079 D-39 Rod Locaier B~-60084
Pront End Plate A-66561 D-40  3pring Cap B-60088
Rear End Plate A-66562 D-41  Switeh Bracket A~-8008)
Platon Hings {8} B-33366 D-42 Misro-Switsh L.H. (1)
Front Piston Rod Note 1 D-43  Micro-Switeh R.H. (2)
Rear Piston Hod Rote 1 D-44 Roller Assembly {3) B-BOO72
Tee Slot Brasket A-66578 D-45 Rollex Spring ¥.8. {3) B-60070
Rapid Return Dog B-60066 - D-46 011 Pot R.S. . A-5628B8
Pesd Dog - " B-80065 D-47 PFrons Cover R.S8. A-60077
Rapid Porward Deg B-~-80087
i ,
lqﬁo 1 Ko, 312 Ho. 314
D=-19 Pront Piston Rod A-86576 A-67771
Rear Piston Rod A-86577 A-€7772

D-20

312-7-P
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E-10

B-18

MOTOR

DRIVE

Coupling

Drive Shaft
Bearing Closer

011 Seal

Reller Bearing
S11ding Gear 21T & 34T
Holler Bearing
Bearing Closer *
Change Gear 3Shaft
Bearing Closer
Specer

Gear 60T

Spacer

Gear 477

Bearing Closer
Change Gear

Roller Bearing
Change Gear

(7)

(2)

(2)
(2)

To Suit
A-66112
A-64197

60918

5524/559
A-66113

5324/535
A-64202
A-66114
A-66407
B-64213
A~66410
B-66108
A-66115
A-64199
To Suit

5307
To Suit

E-19
E-20
E-21
E-22
E-23
E~-24
E~-25
E-26
E-27
E-28
E-29
E-~30
E-31
E-32
E-33
E-34
E-35
E-36

UNIT 'E

Spacer

Pinion Shaft 247

Shaft

Bearing Closer

Spacer

Gear 32T

Gear 50T

Retaining Ring N.S,
Bearing Closer

Sleeve

Shifter

Shifter Rod

Knob {2)
Detent

Spring

Bushing

011 Flow Gage Assembly
Needle Valve Control £2)

B-6421€
A-66411
A-54218
A-64201
B-64217
A-68565
A-66409

.5100-500

A-64200
B-66105
B-66104
A-66111
B-66103
B-66106
B-42975
B-66107

1768

3l2-8-p




0.D. CHAMFER ATTACHMENT - UNIT 'F°

F-33

F-29

il
il

F=1 Upper Cylinder Head A-60468 F-18 Hydrocheck Bracket E-59262
F=g 0. D. Cylinder A-60470 F-19 Slide Cutter Cap A-82330
P=-3 Cylinder Gasket H.S. (2) A-60485 F-20 Spacer Block A-54772
F-4 Cylinder Head A-60467 F-21 0. D. Roller Pin 3-647€3
P-5 Gib Adjusting Nut B-61367 F-22 0, D. Bushing Be64762
F=£ Gib Adjusting Stud B-81408 P-23 0. D. Roller B=647561
Fa7 Packing B-30351 F-24 Slide Cap (straight) A-6129¢
F=8 Packing Washer N.3. (5) B-61346 F-25 Slide A-£9329
F=9 Packing Gland » B-60484 F-26 0. D. Cutter B=-53363
F-10 Slide Locknut B-31249 F-27 Taper Gib A-€1301
F=11 Slide Adjusting Nut B=-31118 F-28 Slide Cap (taper) A=E1300
F-12 Piston Plate N.5. B=60480 F-29 Bracket Screw (4) B=52777
F=l3 Packing Plate B-60471 F=350 Bracket Screw N.3. (2) B-52778
F-14 Piston Packing Cup (2) 68577 F-31 Angle Plate ¥.S. A-68979
F=18§5 Piston A-60479 F-32 Bracket A-§1204
=186 Piston Kod A-61302 F-33 Hinge Pin B=-31248
F-17 Eydrocheck Tnit F=-34 Solencid Valve q.5.

3i2-9-P




F-1
F-2
F=3
F-4
F-5
F-8
F=7
F-8
F-9
F-10
F-11

F-12'

F=13
F-14
F-15
F-16
F-17
F-18
F=-19
F-20
F=-21
F=-22
F=-23
F-24

O.D.&1.D. CHAMFER ATTACHMENT -

F-22

Plston Plate
Piston Packing Cup
Packing Plate
Piston .
Plston hod

Piston Rod Packing
Packing Washer

Packing Gland
Tocl Slide Lock Nut

Tool Slide Adj. Nut
Upper Cyl. Head
Cylinder Gasket
Cylinder

Lower Cyl. Head

Gib Adj. Nut »
Gib Adj. Stud

Taper Gib

Angle Plate

Bracket

Bracket Screw
Bracket Screw
Cutter Cap

Slide Cap (straight)

(s)

(2)

Spacer Block (Hydrocheck)

liota, 1

F-1l8

e

F-23F-25 F-29

B-60480

68577
B-60471
B-60479
A-61302
B-60351
B-61346
B-60484
B-31249
B-31118
A-60468
A-60485
A-60470
A-60467
B-61367
B-61408
A-61301
Note 1
A-61294
B-52777
B-52778
B-81314
A-€61299
A-564T72

Angle Plate

o

UNIT 'F’

F-41 F-42 F-43
F-30
P-256 Slide
F-26 0. D. Roller N.S.
F-27 0. D. Bushing H.8.
F-28 0. D. HRoller Pin N.8.
F-29 Slide Cap (taper)
FP-30 0. D. Cutter
F-31 Hinge Pin
F-32 1. D. Cylinder
P-33 Cylinder Bracket
F-34 Plston Check Bloock N.8.
F-35 Rack
F-36 Plinion Shaft
P-37 Pinion
F-38 Stop Block
F-39 Tool Holder Cap
F-40 Tool Holder
F"‘l I. D. cutt.r
F-42 Rack Bracket Key
F-43 Rack Bracket
F-44 1I. D. Roller N.S.
P-45 I. D. Bushing N.3.
F-46 I. D. Pin N.S.
F-47 Sol. Valve (specify voltage)
F-48 Hydrocheck Unit .S,
No., 312 Ho. 514 de. 316
A-68417 A-56417 A-88£979

A-61295
B-54761
B-64782
B-64763
A-61300
B-53363
B-31246

21010
A=-51296
A-64773
B8-51303
B-61305
3-51304
8-51307
B-81309
A-54733
B-53364
B-581308
A-81297
B-54764
8-54765
B-54766
5.5. (2)

312-10-P




ROLLER FEED - UNIT 'H

Bracket Note 1 H-31 Closer (2) B-2314%2
Roller Shaft (2) A-53115 H-32 Change Gears Te Suit
Lock Hut & WasMer (4) H-33 Change Gear Shaft (2) A-s53125
Collar B-53138 H-34 Spacer (4) B-53140
Gear 57T (upper) . A-T70578 H-35 Gear 72T A-33121
Bearing (e) B-53137 H-36 Key 3-50448
Roller Shaft Brg. (2) B-53153 H-37 Motor Pinion B-£3134
Upper Yoke A-53106 H-38 Spacer 3=-531€8
Roller (2) aA-83116 H-39 Lock Nut & Washer

Key (2) 2457 H~-40 Closer 5-53143
Upper Hear Yoke Stud A-53118 H-41 Coupling To Sult
Lower Hear Yoke Stud A-65720 H-42 Drive Shaft A-Z23122
Shaft Retainer B-66660 H-43  Solsnoid Valve

Key (2) B-66008 H-44 Yoke Arm Cap 3-E3129
Front Yoke Study (2) A-83117 E-45 Yoke Arm A-53108
Gear 57T (lower) A-53122 H-46 Cylinder Bracket A-563E4
Lower Yoke A-53107 H-47 Cylinder Sracket Cap (2) 3-58370
Closer B-53135 H-48 Adjusting Nut {(2) B-s54584
Gear 527 (2) A-53123 H=-49 Adjusting Block 3-53130
washer (2) B-53141 H-50 Piston Hod A-58366
Gear 76T (2) A-53120 H-51 Bushing {2) F-1882
Follsr Bearing - (2) 5208K H-52 Cylinder Cap A-E63e8
Yoke Ccllar (2) B-53144 H-53 Spring 2-£788¢6
Lock Nut % %“asher H-54 "0" ERing le20-23
Holler Bearing (4) 306 MF H=-5& Piston A=DE3E7
Spacer (4) B-53140 --55 Piston hing K.8. (2) "~ B-70877
Jear 24T . B5-53133 H=87 Cylinder A-DE368
Spacer (2) #-53139 H~B8 Cylinder Cap -583€£9
feoller Bearing i (2) 5207 KP i-5¢ Change Gear Cover Hel.  A-353084
Spacer : (2}

2-53187

212-11-P




STOCK STOP - UNIT J°

J-10 Jor o J-i2

J-13 J-14 J-15 J-16 J-e? J19 J-20 J-21

émﬁﬁ

¥ J-22
J-1 Pinlen Bushing L3 B-52720 J-=19 Washer B-62813
J-2 Pinlon B-52728 J-20  Spring Speacer 83-07303
Je3 Arm © Nete 1 J-21 Spring B-g7392
J-a Binder Belt (3) B-52722 I-22  Lock But %
J=5 Sol.Valwe (specify voltage) J-23  Adapter B-£9814
J~6 Spring B-39812 J-24 Cam Follower CF-1
I=7 Lever Plvot B-65694 J-25 Hotary Actuator A-E9B15
J-8 Actuator % Adj. Screw B-71863 J-26  Bar Support ¥.8. JNote 1
J=g diero-Switeh H.H. J-27 Bar ) vi.S. dote 1
J-10  Lever A-7169% J-28  Binder Bols d.8. B=BE7482
J=-31 Lever Stop B-6bsoe J-89 Bar Bushing H.5. (2) BE-40041
J-12 dounting Plate ' A-65693 J-30 Swinging Arm Stod - N.S5. B=-40043
J=13 Stop A-56381 J=-31 Ad justing Nut H.8., (2) B-40044
J-14  EKoller Bearing {2) 78551 J-32 Pivot Pin HeS. B-40045
(1)  78251-D J-33 Back N.5. A-40048

J-15 Besring Hetainer A-56376 J-34 Adjusting Rod Nut N.5. B-40062
J-16 Shalt & Cam Assembly A=-69811 -J=35 Adjusting Rod N.S. "B-40083
J-17  Inner Cam . A-69809 J-36  Bushing B.S8. (2) B-40064
J~18 Bushing ¥.8. (2) B-87381

Hote 1 3 Right Hand Left Band

I35 Arm T A-67388 A-88816

J=26 LY Suppcrt A-6500% A-55696

J-27  Ber ; A-68497 4-69408

312-12-P
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INSIDE CHAMFER ATTACHMENT- UNIT 'N"

| 2 I\a 5 ]—ﬁe

..J '{\.2

Tool Holder Lever

Tool Holder

Tool Holder Stud

Chamfer Tool N.3.
Holler ’

roller Stud

Slide

1/2 x 2} L. Sq. Hd. Log Pt.
Adjust. Scr. Block

Saddle

Stop Block

Tee Nut

U |
HEFCODI0 Ok W0

EEm R
[ e ]

312-13-P




HYDRAULIC CUTOFF - UNIT D’
(LEFT HAND CONTROL)

31— S
32 33 34 35 36

NN LD

Saddle N.S5. L-72202 D-28 Pinion B B~52529

D=1
D-2 Pront Slide L-72191 D-29 Bushing Lock Screw B-31308
D=3 Front Slide Cap-Front N.S. A-866570 D-30 Short Equalizing Rack A-32536
D-4 Front Slide Cap-Rear N.S. A-72203 D-31 Tee Slot Bracket A-72240
D=5 Rear Slide . L-72192 D-32 Rapld Forward Dog B-72205
D=6 Rear Slide Cap-Front N.S. A-66572 D=-33 Feed Dog B~72206
D=7 Hear Slide Cap-Rear N.S, A-T72204 D-34 Rapld Return Dog ) B=72207
D-8  Slide Wear Strip N.S. (4) = A-64397 D-35 Collet Dog B-72208
D-9 Packing Gland (2) B-32790 D-36 Stock Stop Dog B-72209
D-10 Packing (2) B-32866 D-37 Tee Bolt (5) B-52522
D-11 Alr Cock (4) 201-E D-38 Control Rod (2) B~80085
D-12 Cylinder Head (2) A-38887 D-3%9 Control Rod (2) A-68575
D-13 Cyl. Hd. Bushing N.S8. (2) B-32791 D=40 Washer (2) B-60078
D-14 0il1 Cylinder (2) A-32530 D-41 Spring (4) B-60090
J-15 Inner Cyl. Head (2) A-32534 D-42  Spacer (2) B-56285
D=18 Gib Adj. Stud (2) B-66564 D-43 Rod Locator (2) B~60084
D-17 Taper Gib ’ (2) A-61079 D-44 Spring Cap (2) B-gooB6
D=18 Front End Plate A-66561 D-45 Switch Bracket A-60061
D-19 Piston Rings (8) B-33366 D-46 Limit Switoh L.H. (3) BAF 1-2RN
D=20 Front Piston Rod Note 1 D-47 Limit Switch R.H. (2) BAF 1-2RN
D-21 Rear Piston Red Note 1 D-48 Roller Assembly (5) B-60072
D-22 Rear End Plate A-66562 D-49 Roller Spring N.S8. (2) B-60070
D-23 Long Equalizing _ A-56579 D-50 Roller Spring §.s8. (3) B-38812
D-24 Rack Shoe ) B-32526 B-51 0il Pot ‘N.8. L=-72171
D-25 5/B" x 6" L. Cap Sorew D-52 Front Cover N.S. A-60077
D-26 Hack Shoe Stud (2) B-80983 D-53 Rear Cover N.S. A-72211
D-27 Equalizing Pinion A-38881 D-54 Cover Gasket K.S5%. A=T7221%2
’,

Note 1. . No. 312 No. 314

D=-20 Front Flston Hod . A-6E6576 A-STT7T1

D-21 Hear Plston Hed. A-555T7 A-87772

3l2-14-P




HYDRAULIC CUTOFF

9 IOH 2

- UNIT D’

(LEFT HAND CONTROL)

32 33 34 35 36 55

g

LIS

F3a7vT T T T

D~
D-2
D=3
D-4
D-5
D-6
D-7
D-8
D-9
D-10
D-11
D-12
D~13
D-14
3«15
D-18
D17
D-18
D-19
D-20
D-21
D-22
D-23
D.24
D-25
D-26
D-27

Saddle

Front 31ide

Front 3lide Zasp~Front
Front Slide Cap-Rear
Rear 31ide

Rear 3lide Cap-Pront
Rear Slide Cap-Rear

Slide Wear 3trip N.3.

Packing Gland
Packing

Alr Cook
Cylinder Head

Cyl. Hd. Bushing X.3.

011 Cylinder
Inner Cyl. Head
Gib Adj. Stud
Taper G1ib

Front End Plate
Piston Rings
Pront Piston Rod
Rear Piston Rod
Rear End Plate
Long Equalizing
Ragk Shoe

5/8" x 6" L. Cap Sorew
Raok Shoe 3tud
Equalizing Pinlon

Note 1

¥.3.

N.S.
.8,

u.‘s.

o~
X M
e 71

.

B NDORNON N0
St Nt St T Vet Vst vt gt St

(2)

L-72202
L-72191
A-56570
A-"72203
L-72192
A-66572
A=T2204
A-64397
B-32790
B-32866

201-E
A-3888"7
B-32791
A-32530
A~32534
B-66564
A-681079
A~-66561
B~33366
Note 1
HNote 1
A-66562
A~66579
B-.32526

B-60983
A-38881

D-20 Front Plston Kod

o-21 Hear

Piston Red

D28

D-29
D-30
D-31
D~32
D33
D34
D-35
D-36
D-37
D-38
D-39
D-40
D-41
D-42
D-43
D-44
D-45
D-46
D-47
D-48
D-49
D-560
D-51
D-52
D-53
D-54
D-55

K-B6576
A5

Pinion Bushing
Bushing Look Sorew
Short Equalizing Rack
Tes Slot Braocket
Rapid Forward Dog
Feed Dog

Rapid Return Dog
Collet Dog

Stock Stop Dog

Tee Bolt

Control Rod Bushing
Control Rod
Viasher

Spring

Spaoer

Rod Locator

Spring Cap

Switoch Braoket
Limit Switoh L.H.
Limit Switch R.H.
Roller Assembly

Roller Spring - N.S.
Roller Spring N.8.

011 Pot
Front Cover
Rear Cover
Cover Gasket

0.D. Chamfer Dog

No. 312 No. 314

A=-67771
AWE7TTR

s e NGEWO NNV

L7 00 U (R~ et et e St S St S Neat? et el

.
¢+ v e

PR A ey

.

B-32529
B-31308
A-352536
A-72240
B-72205
B=72206
B=72207
B-6Q066
B-8000%
B-3252x2
B-8008S
A-B6575
B-80078
B-60090
B-56285
B-60084
B-30086
A-50061

BAP 1-2RN
BAP 1-2RN

B-60072
B-.80070
B-39812
L-72171
A-80077
A-72211
A-72212

B-72430

312-14 A-P
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G-1
G-2
G=3
G-4
G-5
-6
G-7
G-8
G-9
G610
G-11
G-12
G-13
G-14
G~15

O0.0. ARM CHAMFER ATTACHMENT -

Bar

Bar Nut

Arm -~ Right Hand
Arm - Left Hand
Binder Bolt

Pin

3top Bloaok
Chamfering Cutter
Rack

Bar Bushing
Swinging Arm
Binder Polt
AdJusting Nut
Swinging Arm Stud
Piston Rod

Note 1:

G-1
G=3
G-4

Bar
Arm
Arm

Note 2:

Note 1
A=-40038

Note 1
Note 1
B~-40050
B-39996
B-36314
B-27842
A-40048
B-40041
A-40037
B-57462
B-40044
B=40043
A-40042

q-186
a-17
G¢-18
G-19
G-20
G-21
G-22
0-23
G-24
G-26
G-26
G-27
G-28
G-29

Paocking Nut

Rod Paoking

Bus

Outer Cyl. Head
Alr Cylinder
Piston Plate
Piston

Cylinder Packing
Inner Cyl. Head
Pivot Pin

Small Trough
Liner Trough
Master Trough
Support Flate

UNIT "G,

(2)
(2)
(Note 2)
(Note 2)
(2)

Right Hand Control Left Hand Control

- k., H.
- L. H.

A-69487
A-39992
A-359993

3peolfy pipe slze tc e cub.

A-59498
A-72165
- A-72166

B-390368
B-35166
B-39997
A-40038
B-4G039
B-31114
B-39035

#68577
B~40040
B-40045
A-STTL7
A-67716
A-67715
A-54375

3i2-15-P
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O.D. CHAMFER ATTACHMENT - UNIT 'F’

Alr-Draullc Cylinder #2560 P14 Taper 3lide Cap
Mounting Plate A-T72214 #-15 Tee 3lot Brkt,
Bracket A-81234 P-186 Tee Bolt

Hinge Pin B-31248 F-17 Dog

3racket Screw NS. (%) 3~52717 F-13 Hydraullc Valve
Plston Rod A-T72215 Tool Cap

311de Locknut 3.31249 Valve 4tg. Plate
3ilde Adjusting Hut 3-31118 J.0. Roller Pin
Straight Slide Cap A-31299 0.2. Roller

31lide LY
Tapar Gib 4
Gib Ad§. Stud 3
Sib Adi. Yut

Chamfer Tool
3top Plats {Bronzs)
3top Flatas (Graph-Yo)

A-72218
A-72219
3-.52522
B-72218

#6295
A-72220
8-72217
3-34783
B-G4761
B8-53363
3-71702
B-71050

312-16-P
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O.D.& I.D. CHAMFER ATTACHMENT

Alr-Draulie Cylinder
011 Filler

Hinge Pin

Mounting Plate
Piaton Rod

S1ide Lock Nut
31lide Adjusting Nut
sracket

Jetant

3pring

Scraew

3trap

kellsr Pin

Feller

cule Thamfer Tool
ufraigkt 3lide Zap
31ide

Taper it

8 19 30 3l

#2560

#100
3-31248
A-72214
A-72215
3-31249
3-31118
A~ 51294

A-EQ329
A= 1351

33

Ad justing Stud
Adjusting Nut

Taper 311de Cap
Tool Holder Bracket
Tool Holder

Handls

Stud

Tee Zeclt

ey

Two ey Yalve
aoller Seraw

holler

.. Chamfer iool
Yalve Jounting rlats
srasket Sorew

Stup Plate (Hronza)

HL35A Stop rlats { sraph-lio)

UNIT F’

£-c1408
B-61367
A=TEE16
A~TZELT
A=72621

: Bz
e P00

312-17-P
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AIR CYLINDER - UNIT "B’

L 54

2-1 Front Cap B-73108 B-19 Packing Plate B-31244
3-2 Packing B-67374 3-20 Piston A-52941
23 Packling Plate 3-6737L 3-21 Piston kod A-73108
Gad Lylinder Head A-T73219 3-22 Packing Gland A-£8295
3=5 Cylinder Jasket d1.5. (2) 3-52727 3-23 Slide Block A-67376
B8 Cylinder A-38941 3-24 Link Lock Screw (2) A-52519
Hu7 3Arecket A-37382 4-25 Piston Rod Lock Nut B5=31142
B-5 Link Zcver Front A-31318 3-26 Stud {4) 1311
2-3 fink Ccver lisar A-31339 327 Bushing {4) 3-52518
328 Link {2} A-T70889
3-11 sushing B3T3 329 Stud Collar (2} 352517
3-30 Link Stud B-52516
3-31 Yoke ‘ HN.S. A=38715
3-32 Yoke Shoes H.3. Note 1
3-33 Yoke Shoe Stud N.S. Note 1
4-17 Flston Lock lut A=-37375 B3-34 Yoke Shaft N.5. A-38716
2.17 Follower - 2-31245 3.385 Link Stud Bushing N.S. {2) B-32310
S ¥s Packling Cup {2} 36579 3.36 " Solenold Alr Valve N.3.
B-37  Piston Stop N.5. B-7310
dHote 1 No. 312 No., 314
3-52 Yoke 3hoe B-65961 B-56330
3-33 Yoke Shoe Stud 2-55970 B~-65934
312-18-P

M-4285 -86




TOOL. HOLDERS = UNIT'C’
(CARBIDE)

2

Front Cap

Rear Cap

Tes Nut (12)
Key (2)
Right Front Tool Holder
Carblde Cutoff Tool

Support

Left Front Tool Holder

Thumb Sorew

Rear Tool Holder

Carbide Chamfering Tool

C-12 Key

C-13 FPront Base

C-14 Rear Base

C-15 Kay (4)

| 3L

i
HOOQI0 0N GN

(o]

LI L

0(\0(5C\?¢5C)0(5()

U
o
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312-19-P
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TOOL HOLDERS - UNIT 'C
(CARBIDE)

Lot

i

[

]
OO IO b RN

]

GOOOaOGaQaaa
]

Front Cap

#ront Cuteff Tool

Pront Wedge

Baoking Plate (2)
Pront Tool Holder

Tes Nus N.3. (8)
Tool Holder Key (2)
Rear Cap

Rear Cutoff Tool

iear Yedge

Rear Tool Holder

3ase Key (2)
Pront Base

Hear Base

(%3

3i12-20-P




N, 2id4 CUTTINTSOHFE LATHE

AIR O.D. % (.2, CHANEFER ATTACHMENT - UNIT "p"

el TPPER CULINDS M T A=31113
pez JYLIN“TF A-31108

”
M

N.2 252717

Ne Coa

Fwg AeB3907 0
Fe5 B-s1367
Fet B.213¢88
Fe7 Ra35158
Feid N.S. R.52718
73 N. 3. B-33036
Fall ~51249
F-1l B.31118
Fal? - .8, (2) R-31114
Fall Z B.39035
Fel4 LRTIN P ; (23} 88877
el IFOTUERNCH RPN 1215 -K
Fe1% P ATON 3ND A-39087
R A 3P PLATE N.S. B~21121

11t
]

VQ?VC? N.S. B-31299
N.S. A=-483900
N.S. A=52685
2. A=52€86
H. S B=52887
s. Ben28383
(1 22,14-39068
CALD 3100
STTER 3-“3363
23R : A-39086
‘«.42( :‘39

v

T

¢
O A Bl a0
B o O

13

M
[}

LYo T
[ Es e

AVIRID I S T SO QN

Lej »
Le)

d

T

Ao BNCE
L 3
o

.

A2

.

o ASYET A RTY (4) Ba52777
F-30 RET ) SO toltay | N.3. (2) B3.52773
Fe31 ANGLE PLATE R £-24179

A-390€64
HINGE PIN R.31748

Fel34 IN3In® IUTTER q.5. 3-23384
AR TALVE N. % 1401~R4

y ¥

314-21-P
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D-3

D-31
De52
D=33
Del4
Deds
./"" JD
D=237
D.38
D -3¢

D-43
o-41
D-42
Ded 3
Se4d
Ded s
De4h
Dad?
D4t
De49
D=50
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THIP 37P

NEUTRAL SONT. 3T
PUMP CONT. Ti
CONTROL K7L
ONTROL RAD COLLA

2ONT. ROD ZPHINS
CRANK 3HAL D

N

*US"IVU
PACKING WARESHESR
LEVER PIN
TONT. ROD
PISTON RCD

STUARZ SCREH SPASE

Q T ATy Ty Y :‘w«r

aavr W Nee L A0

-
PLATH
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A-r4394
L=0An59
A-v4335
LaB4337
B.32730
B-32866
201-E
L -3R3887
Ra32791
A=32530
A-22634
#1401
h=312383
A-33583
A=37428
335686
A-523964
A=22G63
L3253
Y2374
Q-ﬁaﬁ‘l
-5 L.-»?O
4,-:ﬂlJ22
A=32531
L-3353F
L3351
60w
m_,,‘ NGa R
5/2 x €
RL32529
1.3130%
P AL TR1S
A=3HAGO
B ?9094
!3 3(‘;«
B~ S“Vﬁé
R.25648
R.37491
Ra37539
Re37233
Ra374929
RuX74712
NL37541
Pe34014
Re322041
Ra3n121
Ha30165
B-38R25
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TOOL HOLDERS - WUNIT ‘C
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D-1
D=2
D=3
D4
D«5

D=7
D-8

D-9

D-10
De11
D-12
D-13
D-14
D-18
Dal%
D= 17
C-12
C-19
D=2
D1
D22
“";4
D-2%
Dw26

~_ o

-
-
P

D-))

.
Dell
o-31
De32
D33
De34
De35
De36
D-37
D-38
D-39
D-47
D-41
De4?
D-43
Ded4
Ded s
D46
Dad?
De48
D=49
D-50

NO., 314 CTTIN3-OFF LATHE

HYDRATLIC CUTAFF . UNIT "D"

oty v 1%
T 8

SI". b e R e PR R

LE ot 3T DR

PRONT 3LIGE P9 H.8, (1-Efrd)
e b.,:“/b

“WLR QAT INDE 7)) PR N.S. (1-%a,)

PACKING LMD (
PACKING (
£IR 00K (
SYLINDER HELD (
CVY,. HEAD BUSFING (
~IL CYLINDRR (

cvL. HEAD INNER (1€A)
3I% ADS, 7D (2)

PAPER I3 (2)
PISTON ROD AT, N.S.
PTMP CONTACL XHKT. N.S.
DISTCOY RING (2)
ZI3TON YOD (2)
PISTON (2)
THZ 3LCT AR TKET N.
NEUPRAL KRETUIN DO N.
FEED OTRIP OO

SETTHEN THIP U0

TIE SOLT

s e

£~
. - -
f”m'J)J)!H

SLUALIZING K LN
HLIZING 00K SEORT
SLUALIUING BLION
<ATH SHOE
S A R (2)
HEY, EEID TLP areEy

PINLIUN 477885005
BUSHING LOCK 3CREW
CCNTIOL ROD 3RXT.
PUMP CONTROL KCD

e

——

CONTROL CRANK N.S.
TRIP CRANK 37T9P N. S,
NEUTRAL CCNT, ST'D N.S.
PUMP CONT, THIP CTKANK Y. 8.
CCNTRCL RIL SPRHING N.S.
CCNTRGL R™D CCLLAR RIS

.

CCNT. REOD SPHING PLATE
CRANK 3FAIT

AUSHING

PACKINTG WAEWZHA

LEVER PIN

CONT. RCD LEVER

FISTON 20D “KT, PIN
TUARD QCREM SPACER
SPRING 3RACKET

e
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-
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A-33884
A-38823

A-32522
A-38824
A-32523

B=32790
B-32866

201«E
L -38887
B=32791
A=32530
A=32534

#1401
A=-3123R3
A=-338383
A=3742€
Ra33366
A-52964
A-3D2963
£-32535
Ba29794
RaH2E 21
3.42520
R.52E522
A=-32531

-3253¢6
A «338431
RL3062R
2.31601
5/8 x €
Ra22529
Ra31309
A=37388
A=38890
BE-29924
B.30FE4
B=37754
Re35648
Ra3%4 91
R.37339
R-37339
R.37429
RaX743%2
nLax7 341
n.345014
R.382041
Ba 35121
He3H165
Ha384385
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PUWP o, LINK

DUMP TONT. LINK

PUND TONT, TRANK

JASKET
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Bea52523
Rat 2824
BeF26EE
B-52£90
R-42368
38009
R-80073

£ -35600
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P-1
P-2
F-3
F-4
Fe5
P-6
P
F-8
P-g
F-10
P-11
¥-12
P12
F-14
F-15
P-18
P17
P-18
F-19
F-20
F-21
F-22

O.D.& LD. CHAMFER ATTACHMENT - UNIT'F’

Air-Draulic Cylindes
011 Piller

Hings Pin

Loscknut

AdjJusting Fut
Piston Rod
Mounting Plate

Ad justing Nut

Ad justing Stud
Bracket

311de Cap L.H.
$11de Cap R.H.
3top Serew

Two-Way Valvs

Dog ,

Tee Bolt

Tee Slot Bracket
Spacer

Tool Adjusting Nut
Tool Adjusting Screw
Reller Pin

Bearing

#2560
#100
B-31248
B-76038
B~76032
A=T76228
A-TR214
B-61387
B~61408
A-76228
A-T6024
A-7¢830
B-76233

r-23
r-24
F-28
F-28
727
r-28
P-29
F-30
F-31
P38
P33
F-34
F-38%
r.38
F-37
r-.38
P-39
F-40
P-41
F-42
P43
F-44

Roller

Tool Cap

Slide

0.D. Chamfer Tool
Taper Gib

ALr Cylinder
Key

Toolholder & 3upport
Spacer

Raek Cuide

Rask

Retaining Ring
Pinion Shaft
Binder Bolt
Toolholder
Reller Support
Roller

I.D. Chamfer Tool
Angle Plate

Rack Guard
Braocket Sorew

Set 3crew

(4)

(3)
N.3.
HQSO

n‘s‘
N.3.
u§3‘

K.S. (4)
'080 (2}

B-76042
A-T76383
A~76283
Carblde
A-61301
B-76004 .
B-76060
A-T76229
B-78060
B-76059
B-76058
#6100-128
B-76057
B-38452
A-T6231
A-T76238
B-76234
Carbide

A-76154
B-53777
B-76291

312-27-P g




